Form PTO 1596 Rev. 6-53) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54)	2-1999 TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Petern and Trademark Offic Attorney: Desket 3245-382PCT 3245-433 3245-189PCT
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Menneamann Aktiengesellachaft	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: <u>OMP Metal Powders GmbH</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 1/27/99	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Ohlarkirchwag 66</u> City: <u>Mönchanoladbach</u> State/Country: <u>Garmany</u> Zip: <u>41069</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new app</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s).</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) 5.628.046: 5.628.045 and 5.395.463
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cohen. Pontani. Lieberman &amp; Pavane</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue. 12<sup>th</sup> Floor</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10176</u>	3         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00         [x] Enclosed         [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number: 03-2412         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Thomas C. Pontani	<u>Ynlani</u> <u>March 3. 1999</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover	ar sheet, attachments, and document: 3
, Assistant Co	with required cover sheet information to: mmissioner for Patents gton, D.C. 20231
/1999 DNEUYEN 00000196 5628046 1581 120.00 GP	

## PATENT REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0863

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mannesmann Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a German corporation having an office at Mannesmannufer 2, 40213 Düsseldorf, Germany is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,628,046, issued on May 6, 1997, entitled Process for Preparing a Powder Mixture and Its Use; U.S. Patent No. 5,629;045, issued on May 6, 1997, entitled Process and Device for Producing Sintered Parts; and U.S. Patent No. 5,395,463, issued on March 7, 1995, entitled Method and Arrangement for Reduction Annealing of Iron-Powder

WHEREAS, QMP Metal Powders GaabH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a German corporation having a place of business at Ohlerkirchweg 66, 41069 Mönchengladbach, Germany, is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presence does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

.

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0864 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, hercunto sets the hand and scal of its

authorized officer the day and year set opposite his signature.

Mannesmann Aktiengesellschaft

Date: January 27, 1999

Ulril War By: Name Title Dr. Arping Kalisch (fully authorized officers)

10/10/0000

Witness

Tan In Tak

s:\p\mannesmann-patent-assignment.doc

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 2

**RECORDED: 03/05/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0865